Wisconsin law.
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fund to the interim committee on taxation problems the sum of 
two thousand five hundred dollars. Expenditures from this ap-
propriation shall be made on vouchers approved by the chairman 
and secretary of the committee. 

SECTION 5. All state departments, and particularly the legis-
lative reference library, the tax commission and the university, 
shall assist the committee in making any studies which it may de-
sire to have made. All state departments and the officers of all 
political subdivisions of the state shall furnish to the committee 
any information which it may require. 

SECTION 6. The interim committee on taxation problems shall 
hold such meetings at such times and in such places within the 
state as it may deem advisable. Any member shall have the power 
to administer oaths to persons testifying before the committee. 
By subpoena, issued over the signature of its chairman or acting 
chairman, and served in the manner in which circuit court sub-
poenas are served, it may summon and compel the attendance of 
witnesses, and the production of all books, papers, documents, and 
records necessary or convenient to be examined and used by them 
in their investigation. If any witness, subpoenaed to appear be-
fore said committee, shall refuse to appear or to answer inquiries 
propounded, or shall fail or refuse to produce books, papers, 
documents, or records within his control, when the same are de-
manded, the committee shall report the facts to the circuit court 
of Dane county, and it shall be the duty of such court to compel 
obedience to the committee's subpoena by attachment proceedings 
for contempt as in the case of disobedience of the requirements of 
a subpoena issued from such court or a refusal to testify therein. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 12, 1933. 

No. 946, A.] 	 [Published July 13, 1933. 

CHAPTER 401. 

AN ACT to create section 101.34 and subsection (9) of section 
20.02 of the statutes, relating to the acceptance of funds and 
other benefits made available by the federal government under 
any act of the Seventy-third Congress for economic recovery, 
and making an appropriation. 
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. A new section is added to the statutes and a new 
subsection is added to section 20.02 of the statutes to read : 101.34 
ACCEPTANCE OF ACTS OF CONGRESS FOR ECONOMIC RECOVERY. (1) 

The governor is authorized to accept for the state the provisions 
of any act of the seventy-third congress whereby funds or other 
benefits are made available to the state, its political subdivisions, 
or its citizens, so far as the governor may deem such provisions 
to be in the public interest; and to this end the governor may 
take or cause to be taken all necessary acts including (without 
limitation because of enumeration) the making of leases or other 
contracts with the federal government; the preparation, adoption 
and execution of plans, methods, and agreements, and the desig- 
nation of state, municipal or other agencies to perform specific 
duties. 

(20.02) (9) STATE PARTICIPATION IN FEDERAL 
ACTS FOR ECONOMIC RECOVERY. To the executive de-
partment, such sums as may be necessary to enable the state to 
receive the benefits to which it may be entitled under any act of 
the seventy-third congress designed to promote economic recovery, 
which is accepted by the governor for the state pursuant to sec-
tion 101.34. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 12, 1933. 

No. 787, A.] 	 [Published July 14, 1933. 

CHAPTER 402. 

AN ACT to repeal subsection (5) of section 102.07, and to 
amend subsection (3) of section 20.07, subsection (2) of sec-
tion 102.01, section 102.03, subsection (1) of section 102.07, 
sections 102.08 and 102.18, the introductory paragraph of sub-
section (1) of section 102.23, subsection (1) of section 102.31, 
and subsection (1) of section 102.59 of the statutes, relating 
to the administration of the workmen's compensation act and 
making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 


